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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire purple 673 60 70 70 60 42 36 42 52 42 49 56 46 48

2 Lancashire orange 642 70 30 30 70 52 48 46 52 46 50 42 56 50

3 Greater Manchester green 634 50 60 50 50 42 46 58 40 54 40 44 48 52

4 Merseyside grey 517 40 40 60 40 46 54 38 36 18 45 42 30 28

5 Cumbria red 412 30 50 40 30 28 26 26 30 38 26 26 30 32



Team Results Cheshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire purple 673 60 70 70 60 42 36 42 52 42 49 56 46 48

2 Lancashire orange 642 70 30 30 70 52 48 46 52 46 50 42 56 50

3 Greater Manchester green 634 50 60 50 50 42 46 58 40 54 40 44 48 52

4 Merseyside grey 517 40 40 60 40 46 54 38 36 18 45 42 30 28

5 Cumbria red 412 30 50 40 30 28 26 26 30 38 26 26 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Josh Platt 2LR 22.8 22.5 22.5 2 28
1 Josh Platt SLJ 2.25 2.26 2.35 2.43 2.43 1 30
2 Robert Poole 6LR 1:20.8 1:20.8 3 26
2 Robert Poole VJ 43 43 38 44 44 5 22
3 Fraser Ashman S 8.29 8.46 8.38 8.21 8.46 6 20
4 Ashley Kirsopp 2LR 24.9 0.0 24.9 9 14
4 Ashley Kirsopp SLJ 2.05 2.12 2.14 2.12 2.14 3 26
5 Niall Clowes S 8.18 8.60 8.57 8.29 8.60 5 22
6 Will Simmons HJ 1.43 1.43 1 30
7 Thomas Jones SB 76 76 1= 29
8 Will Matthews 4LR 53.5 0.0 53.5 6 20
8 Will Matthews VJ 44 40 45 47 47 3 26
9 Joel Norman 6LR 1:31.4 1:31.4 8 16
9 Joel Norman SB 71 71 6 20

10 Yousef Khalifa HJ 1.28 1.28 5 22
11 Joel Langmead STJ 6.27 0.00 6.26 0.00 6.27 5 22
12 Zac Gibbons 4LR 55.4 0.0 55.4 8 16
12 Zac Gibbons STJ 6.14 6.28 6.12 6.32 6.32 4 24



Team Results Cumbria (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire purple 673 60 70 70 60 42 36 42 52 42 49 56 46 48

2 Lancashire orange 642 70 30 30 70 52 48 46 52 46 50 42 56 50

3 Greater Manchester green 634 50 60 50 50 42 46 58 40 54 40 44 48 52

4 Merseyside grey 517 40 40 60 40 46 54 38 36 18 45 42 30 28

5 Cumbria red 412 30 50 40 30 28 26 26 30 38 26 26 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Ben Abbott 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 8 16
13 Ben Abbott HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
14 Drew Hodsman 6LR 1:39.3 1:39.3 10 12
14 Drew Hodsman STJ 5.42 5.38 5.47 5.16 5.47 8 16
15 Isaac Medhurst 6LR 1:36.1 1:36.1 9 14
15 Isaac Medhurst HJ 1.10 1.10 10 12
16 Luke Wightman SB 59 59 10 12
17 Lawson Barton SB 63 63 9 14
18 William Fisher 4LR 57.4 0.0 57.4 9 14
18 William Fisher VJ 35 36 32 37 37 7 18
19 Zac Martin 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 10 12
19 Zac Martin S 4.21 3.68 4.05 0.00 4.21 9 14
20 James Curtis SLJ 1.66 1.44 1.50 1.44 1.66 10 12
21 Liam Camron 4LR 59.3 0.0 59.3 10 12
21 Liam Camron STJ 5.17 5.27 5.40 5.38 5.40 9 14
22 Joseph Kay VJ 31 30 26 27 31 9 14
23 Keiran Corbett SLJ 1.62 1.68 1.77 1.75 1.77 9 14
24 Keegan Holworth S 8.93 9.04 8.82 8.96 9.04 4 24



Team Results Greater Manchester (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire purple 673 60 70 70 60 42 36 42 52 42 49 56 46 48

2 Lancashire orange 642 70 30 30 70 52 48 46 52 46 50 42 56 50

3 Greater Manchester green 634 50 60 50 50 42 46 58 40 54 40 44 48 52

4 Merseyside grey 517 40 40 60 40 46 54 38 36 18 45 42 30 28

5 Cumbria red 412 30 50 40 30 28 26 26 30 38 26 26 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Robert Sidlow 2LR 23.3 23.5 23.5 4 24
25 Robert Sidlow STJ 6.63 6.46 6.64 6.50 6.64 2 28
26 Alex Ashton 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 7 18
26 Alex Ashton SLJ 2.18 2.10 2.20 2.16 2.20 2 28
27 Billy Mort 4LR 53.1 53.2 53.2 5 22
27 Billy Mort SB 70 70 7 18
28 Johnny Ding 4LR 52.9 52.3 52.3 4 24
28 Johnny Ding SB 72 72 5 22
29 Lorrenzo Thompson 6LR 1:20.3 1:20.3 1 30
29 Lorrenzo Thompson HJ 1.19 1.19 9 14
30 Callum Ashton 6LR 1:20.5 1:20.5 2 28
30 Callum Ashton S 9.23 9.29 9.45 10.21 10.21 2 28
31 Jack Sheldon S 8.85 7.51 9.00 9.11 9.11 3 26
32 Harrith Niaiuye VJ 47 45 44 47 47 2 28
33 Shaun Kilpatrick VJ 45 42 0 41 45 4 24
34 Christian Kilpatrick STJ 5.64 5.72 5.93 5.77 5.93 6 20
35 Christopher Mann HJ 1.34 1.34 3 26
36 George Miller SLJ 1.82 1.83 1.84 1.84 1.84 8 16



Team Results Lancashire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire purple 673 60 70 70 60 42 36 42 52 42 49 56 46 48

2 Lancashire orange 642 70 30 30 70 52 48 46 52 46 50 42 56 50

3 Greater Manchester green 634 50 60 50 50 42 46 58 40 54 40 44 48 52

4 Merseyside grey 517 40 40 60 40 46 54 38 36 18 45 42 30 28

5 Cumbria red 412 30 50 40 30 28 26 26 30 38 26 26 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 William Goodier S 10.98 10.56 11.09 10.73 11.09 1 30
38 Dougie Ashcroft 4LR 50.7 50.2 50.2 1 30
38 Dougie Ashcroft SLJ 1.76 1.89 1.86 2.00 2.00 5 22
39 Curtis Mitchell VJ 61 63 63 62 63 1 30
40 Mitchell Proctor 2LR 23.0 22.5 22.5 1 30
40 Mitchell Proctor STJ 0.00 6.53 5.49 5.28 6.53 3 26
41 Sam German 6LR 1:22.5 1:22.5 4 24
41 Sam German S 7.99 7.72 0.00 7.29 7.99 8 16
42 Matthew Gibson HJ 1.37 1.37 2 28
43 Jack Shaw 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 7 18
43 Jack Shaw SLJ 1.78 1.74 1.93 1.97 1.97 6 20
44 Finn Walker 2LR 23.4 23.7 23.7 5 22
44 Finn Walker HJ 1.34 1.34 4 24
45 David Jones STJ 6.54 6.67 6.80 6.75 6.80 1 30
46 Ashley Hails 6LR 1:23.6 1:23.6 5 22
46 Ashley Hails SB 74 74 3 26
47 Jack Hails SB 73 73 4 24
48 Josh Main VJ 41 37 35 36 41 6 20



Team Results Merseyside (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire purple 673 60 70 70 60 42 36 42 52 42 49 56 46 48

2 Lancashire orange 642 70 30 30 70 52 48 46 52 46 50 42 56 50

3 Greater Manchester green 634 50 60 50 50 42 46 58 40 54 40 44 48 52

4 Merseyside grey 517 40 40 60 40 46 54 38 36 18 45 42 30 28

5 Cumbria red 412 30 50 40 30 28 26 26 30 38 26 26 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Matthew Atherton 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 6 20
49 Matthew Atherton SLJ 1.95 1.99 1.90 2.02 2.02 4 24
50 Taylor Caton-Hand HJ 1.19 1.19 8 16
51 Ryan Houghton 6LR 1:29.3 1:29.3 7 18
51 Ryan Houghton VJ 34 34 32 31 34 8 16
52 Daniel Elston STJ 5.14 5.10 5.21 5.37 5.37 10 12
53 George Ingram 4LR 50.9 51.0 51.0 2 28
53 George Ingram SLJ 1.78 1.89 1.85 1.90 1.90 7 18
54 Owen Williams 4LR 51.3 51.9 51.9 3 26
54 Owen Williams SB 76 76 1= 29
55 Jordan Angell 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 6 20
55 Jordan Angell SB 68 68 8 16
56 Gary Clarke HJ 1.28 1.28 6 20
57 Chris Garrity STJ 5.52 5.31 5.41 5.38 5.52 7 18
58 Lewis Wright VJ 22 25 24 25 25 10 12
59 Tom Neal 2LR 23.6 23.2 23.2 3 26
59 Tom Neal S 7.83 7.43 8.33 0.00 8.33 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire orange 0.0 1:18.0 1:18.0 70.0
2 01 Cheshire purple 0.0 1:19.4 1:19.4 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester green 0.0 1:23.8 1:23.8 50.0
4 05 Merseyside grey 0.0 1:26.8 1:26.8 40.0
5 02 Cumbria red 0.0 1:27.1 1:27.1 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire orange 52
2 Merseyside grey 46
3= Cheshire purple 42
3= Greater Manchester green 42
5 Cumbria red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 40 Mitchell Proctor 22.5 30
2 Cheshire purple 1 Josh Platt 22.5 28
3 Merseyside grey 59 Tom Neal 23.2 26
4 Greater Manchester green 25 Robert Sidlow 23.5 24
5 Lancashire orange 44 Finn Walker 23.7 22
6 Merseyside grey 55 Jordan Angell 23.7 20
7 Greater Manchester green 26 Alex Ashton 23.8 18
8 Cumbria red 13 Ben Abbott 24.1 16
9 Cheshire purple 4 Ashley Kirsopp 24.9 14

10 Cumbria red 19 Zac Martin 26.1 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside grey 54
2 Lancashire orange 48
3 Greater Manchester green 46
4 Cheshire purple 36
5 Cumbria red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 38 Dougie Ashcroft 50.2 30
2 Merseyside grey 53 George Ingram 51.0 28
3 Merseyside grey 54 Owen Williams 51.9 26
4 Greater Manchester green 28 Johnny Ding 52.3 24
5 Greater Manchester green 27 Billy Mort 53.2 22
6 Cheshire purple 8 Will Matthews 53.5 20
7 Lancashire orange 43 Jack Shaw 54.9 18
8 Cheshire purple 12 Zac Gibbons 55.4 16
9 Cumbria red 18 William Fisher 57.4 14

10 Cumbria red 21 Liam Camron 59.3 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester green 58
2 Lancashire orange 46
3 Cheshire purple 42
4 Merseyside grey 38
5 Cumbria red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester green 29 Lorrenzo Thompson 1:20.3 30
2 Greater Manchester green 30 Callum Ashton 1:20.5 28
3 Cheshire purple 2 Robert Poole 1:20.8 26
4 Lancashire orange 41 Sam German 1:22.5 24
5 Lancashire orange 46 Ashley Hails 1:23.6 22
6 Merseyside grey 49 Matthew Atherton 1:25.7 20
7 Merseyside grey 51 Ryan Houghton 1:29.3 18
8 Cheshire purple 9 Joel Norman 1:31.4 16
9 Cumbria red 15 Isaac Medhurst 1:36.1 14

10 Cumbria red 14 Drew Hodsman 1:39.3 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire purple 1:39.7 0.0 1:39.7 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester green 1:42.5 0.0 1:42.5 60.0
3 02 Cumbria red 1:43.6 0.0 1:43.6 50.0
4 05 Merseyside grey 1:45.3 0.0 1:45.3 40.0
5 04 Lancashire orange 1:46.0 0.0 1:46.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire purple 0.0 48.2 48.2 70.0
2 05 Merseyside grey 0.0 49.1 49.1 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester green 0.0 50.4 50.4 50.0
4 02 Cumbria red 0.0 51.6 51.6 40.0
5 04 Lancashire orange 0.0 52.2 52.2 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire orange 1:34.5 0.0 1:34.5 70.0
2 01 Cheshire purple 1:35.1 0.0 1:35.1 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester green 1:35.2 0.0 1:35.2 50.0
4 05 Merseyside grey 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 40.0
5 02 Cumbria red 1:42.7 0.0 1:42.7 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire purple 52
1= Lancashire orange 52
3 Greater Manchester green 40
4 Merseyside grey 36
5 Cumbria red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire purple 6 Will Simmons 1.43 30
2 Lancashire orange 42 Matthew Gibson 1.37 28
3 Greater Manchester green 35 Christopher Mann 1.34 26
4 Lancashire orange 44 Finn Walker 1.34 24
5 Cheshire purple 10 Yousef Khalifa 1.28 22
6 Merseyside grey 56 Gary Clarke 1.28 20
7 Cumbria red 13 Ben Abbott 1.25 18
8 Merseyside grey 50 Taylor Caton-Hand 1.19 16
9 Greater Manchester green 29 Lorrenzo Thompson 1.19 14

10 Cumbria red 15 Isaac Medhurst 1.10 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester green 54
2 Lancashire orange 46
3 Cheshire purple 42
4 Cumbria red 38
5 Merseyside grey 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 37 William Goodier 11.09 30
2 Greater Manchester green 30 Callum Ashton 10.21 28
3 Greater Manchester green 31 Jack Sheldon 9.11 26
4 Cumbria red 24 Keegan Holworth 9.04 24
5 Cheshire purple 5 Niall Clowes 8.60 22
6 Cheshire purple 3 Fraser Ashman 8.46 20
7 Merseyside grey 59 Tom Neal 8.33 18
8 Lancashire orange 41 Sam German 7.99 16
9 Cumbria red 19 Zac Martin 4.21 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire orange 50
2 Cheshire purple 49
3 Merseyside grey 45
4 Greater Manchester green 40
5 Cumbria red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Cheshire purple 7 Thomas Jones 76 29
1= Merseyside grey 54 Owen Williams 76 29
3 Lancashire orange 46 Ashley Hails 74 26
4 Lancashire orange 47 Jack Hails 73 24
5 Greater Manchester green 28 Johnny Ding 72 22
6 Cheshire purple 9 Joel Norman 71 20
7 Greater Manchester green 27 Billy Mort 70 18
8 Merseyside grey 55 Jordan Angell 68 16
9 Cumbria red 17 Lawson Barton 63 14

10 Cumbria red 16 Luke Wightman 59 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire purple 56
2 Greater Manchester green 44
3= Lancashire orange 42
3= Merseyside grey 42
5 Cumbria red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire purple 1 Josh Platt 2.43 30
2 Greater Manchester green 26 Alex Ashton 2.20 28
3 Cheshire purple 4 Ashley Kirsopp 2.14 26
4 Merseyside grey 49 Matthew Atherton 2.02 24
5 Lancashire orange 38 Dougie Ashcroft 2.00 22
6 Lancashire orange 43 Jack Shaw 1.97 20
7 Merseyside grey 53 George Ingram 1.90 18
8 Greater Manchester green 36 George Miller 1.84 16
9 Cumbria red 23 Keiran Corbett 1.77 14

10 Cumbria red 20 James Curtis 1.66 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire orange 56
2 Greater Manchester green 48
3 Cheshire purple 46
4= Cumbria red 30
4= Merseyside grey 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 45 David Jones 6.80 30
2 Greater Manchester green 25 Robert Sidlow 6.64 28
3 Lancashire orange 40 Mitchell Proctor 6.53 26
4 Cheshire purple 12 Zac Gibbons 6.32 24
5 Cheshire purple 11 Joel Langmead 6.27 22
6 Greater Manchester green 34 Christian Kilpatrick 5.93 20
7 Merseyside grey 57 Chris Garrity 5.52 18
8 Cumbria red 14 Drew Hodsman 5.47 16
9 Cumbria red 21 Liam Camron 5.40 14

10 Merseyside grey 52 Daniel Elston 5.37 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 22 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester green 52
2 Lancashire orange 50
3 Cheshire purple 48
4 Cumbria red 32
5 Merseyside grey 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 39 Curtis Mitchell 63 30
2 Greater Manchester green 32 Harrith Niaiuye 47 28
3 Cheshire purple 8 Will Matthews 47 26
4 Greater Manchester green 33 Shaun Kilpatrick 45 24
5 Cheshire purple 2 Robert Poole 44 22
6 Lancashire orange 48 Josh Main 41 20
7 Cumbria red 18 William Fisher 37 18
8 Merseyside grey 51 Ryan Houghton 34 16
9 Cumbria red 22 Joseph Kay 31 14

10 Merseyside grey 58 Lewis Wright 25 12
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